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University Teaching Departments – Programmes (Courses) 

FEE STRUCTURE 
Academic Session 2025-26 

S. 

No Degree/Programme Name 

 

Duration 

 

Eligibility Criteria 

Tuition Fee* per 

Year 

(in Rs.) 

Chirayu School of Engineering and Research, Bhopal 

1 B.Tech. – CSE (Comp. Sc. & Engg.) 

4 Year 

Passed 10+2 examination with Physics, Mathematics as compulsory subjects 

from a recognized board and obtained at least 45% marks (40% marks in case of 

candidates belonging to reserved category) 

OR  

Passed D.Voc. Stream in the same or allied sector. 

50,000.00 
2 B.Tech. – CSE (Cyber Security) 

3 B.Tech. – CSE (Data Science)  

4 B.Tech. – CSE (AI & ML) 

5 M.Tech. – CSE 2 Year 

Passed Bachelor’s Degree or equivalent.  

Obtained at least 50% marks (45% marks in case of candidates belonging to 

reserved category) in the qualifying examination 

50,000.00 

6 PhD 
3 to 6 

Year 

Passed with minimum 55% aggregate marks or equivalent grades prescribed by 

UGC in the Master's Degree or its Equivalent Qualification. 1,20,000.00 

Chirayu School of Management and Research (CSMR) 

7 
BBA (Bachelor of Business 

Administration) 

 

3 Year 

Passed 10+2 examination or equivalent examination with relevant subjects from 

a recognized board with minimum pass marks as prescribed by the regulatory 

authority/council. 

 

25,000.00 

8 
MBA (Master of Business 

Administration) 

 

2 Year 

Passed Bachelor Degree of minimum 3 years duration. Obtained at least 50% 

marks (45% marks in case of candidates belonging to reserved category) in 

the qualifying examination. 

 

50,000.00 

9 

 

MHA (Master of Hospital 

Administration) 

2 Year 

Passed Bachelor Degree (Minimum 3 years Programme) or Post Graduate 

Degree of the University or of any other University recognized as equivalent 

there to by the University with minimum 50% marks (45% marks in case of 

candidates belonging to reserved category) in the qualifying examination. 

 

 

80,000.00 
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10 PhD 
3 to 6 

Year 

Passed with minimum 55% aggregate marks or equivalent grades prescribed by 

UGC in the Master's Degree or its Equivalent Qualification. 
1,10,000.00 

Chirayu School of Arts and Commerce 

11 B.Com. 3 Year 
Passed 10+2 examination or equivalent examination with relevant subjects from 

a recognized board with minimum pass marks as prescribed by the regulatory 

authority/council. 

15,000.00 

12 M.Com. 2 Year 
Passed Bachelor Degree of minimum 3 years duration. Obtained at least 50% 

marks (45% marks in case of candidates belonging to reserved category) in the 

qualifying examination. 

20,000.00 

13 PhD 
3 to 6 

Year 

Passed with minimum 55% aggregate marks or equivalent grades prescribed by 

UGC in the Master's Degree or its Equivalent Qualification. 
1,00,000.00 

14 B.A. 3 Year 
Passed 10+2 examination or equivalent examination with relevant subjects from 

a recognized board with minimum pass marks as prescribed by the regulatory 

authority/council. 

15,000.00 

15 M.A. 2 Year 
Passed Bachelor Degree of minimum 3 years duration. Obtained at least 50% 

marks (45% marks in case of candidates belonging to reserved category) in the 

qualifying examination. 

20,000.00 

16 PhD 
3 to 6 

Year 

Passed with minimum 55% aggregate marks or equivalent grades prescribed by 

UGC in the Master's Degree or its Equivalent Qualification. 
1,00,000.00 

Chirayu School of Physical Education and Sports 

17 BPES 3 Year 
Passed 10+2 examination or equivalent examination with relevant subjects from 

a recognized board and obtained minimum 45% marks in case of General and 

OBC category and 40% marks in case of SC/ST candidates. 

20,000.00 

18 MPES 2 Year 

Passed B.P.Ed., B.P.E., B.P.E.S. or B.Sc. (Health & Physical Education) from 

any University recognized as equivalent for the purpose. Obtained at least 50% 

marks (45% marks in case of candidates belonging to reserved category) in 

B.P.Ed., B.P.E., B.P.E.S. or B.Sc. (Health & Physical Education). 

25,000.00 

19 PhD 
3 to 6 

Year  

Passed with minimum 55% aggregate marks or equivalent grades 

prescribed by UGC in the Master's Degree or its Equivalent 

Qualification. 

1,00,000.00 

Chirayu Medical College and Hospital 

20 M.Sc. (Medical) 3 Year 

Graduate with MBBS/BDS/BPT/BMLT/BHMS/BAM/ B.Pharma/B.Sc. 

Biology (i.e Zoology/Botany as major paper)/ other medical related graduate 

courses from a recognized University with minimum aggregate 50% marks in 

aggregate at the qualifying examination. 

80,000.00 
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Other Miscellaneous Fee 

1 Caution Money (Refundable) 5000.00 

2 
Enrolment Fee (One Time) (B.Tech., M.Tech., BBA, MBA, MHA) 2500.00 

Enrolment Fee (One Time) (BA, MA, B.Com., M.Com., BPES, MPES) 500.00 

3 
Uniform Cost per Set (2 Shirts + 2 Trousers +1 Blazer)  3500.00 

Uniform Cost per Set (1 Shirts + 1 Trousers +1 Blazer) 2400.00 

4 College Bag/Back pack Complimentary 

5 Hostel Fee per Year (Rent + Mess) Minimum 

(It would vary as per the options available/selected by the students) 
75000.00 

6 
Exam Fee (Main End-Sem Exam) per Semester (B.Tech., M.Tech., BBA, MBA, MHA) 2500.00 

Exam Fee (Main End-Sem Exam) per Semester (BA, MA, B.Com., M.Com., BPES, MPES) 1500.00 

 
Charges For Final Certificates 

(To be paid along with duly-filled prescribed Application Form on Completion of the Degree/Programme) 

1 Migration Certificate  500.00 

2 Transcript 750.00 

3 Degree Certificate 2500.00 

Note: 

1. *Subject to revision by MPPURC, Govt. of M.P. 

2. Fee/Charges towards the Supplementary Exams, Duplicate of the Marksheet, Degree, Identity Card etc. will be levied as per the norms. 

3.  Enrolment fees, Examination fees and Uniform fees will be paid separately by the student (as applicable). 

 4. M.P. Govt. Scholarship will be available to the candidates belonging to the category (SC/ST/OBC), if they fulfill the required criteria as 

per the government norms. And, hence fee applicable/ payable by them will be different. Students must pay the full-scholarship amount 

to the University, which they would receive as scholarship from the government. Also, if the amount of MP Govt. Scholarship is less 

than the fee structure of the University, students will have to pay the difference amount of the Fee.  

5. SC and ST candidates have to pay 500/- Form Fees and 5000/- Caution Money at the time of admission. 

6. OBC and General Candidates have to pay 500/- Form Fees, 5000/- Caution Money and 5000/- Tuition Fees at the time of admission. 
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